

পশ্চিমবংগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

42AB 160658

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

THIS AGREEMENT is made on this 28th day of January, 2020.

BETWEEN

VIDYANAGAR COLLEGE, situated at P. O. Charashyamdas, P. S. Bishnupur,

South 24 Parganas, Pin-743503, West Bengal

AND

SHISHURAM DAS COLLEGE, situated at Village - Bhusna (Near Sarisha),

P.O. – Kamarpole P.S. - Diamond Harbour, Dist. - South 24 Parganas, Pin - 743368, West Bengal, India

Here in after individually referred to as "the Party" and jointly referred to as "The Parties".

DESIRING to support the cooperation between The Parties in education, academic and training programmes

PURSUANT TO the prevailing laws and regulations, policies and procedures of India

HAVE REACHED the following understanding:

18.01.200 Amaili 28/01/2020

Vidyanagar College
South 24 Parganas
Shishuram Das College
Bhusna Kamarpole, 24 Pgs. (S)

Ablut Wound Out Walled JOAC Coordinator Shishuram Das College Bhusna, Kamarpole, South 24 Pgs

Article 1

OBJECTIVE OF COOPERATION

The objective of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is to cooperate in educational projects in areas of mutual interest

Article 2

SCOPE OF COOPERATION

The Parties agree to implement cooperation programmes including but not limited to:

- a. Exchange on best practices.
 - Faculty and student exchanges.
 - Skills based certification/add on certification courses.
 - Organizing seminars/webinars/conferences/symposia.
 - Access of students of both institutions to quality enhancement programmes organized at both the institutions.

Article 3

FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENT

Any cooperation under this MOU is subject to the availability of funding sources and approval by relevant authorities.

Article 4

LOCATION OF ACTIVITIES

- 1. The Parties agree to implement the programmes stated in Article 2 at Vidyanagar College and Shishuram Das College
- 2. Any changes of the location of the programmes shall be mutually agreed upon by the Parties.

Article 5

MODE OF CONDUCTING THE PROGRAMMES

The programmes will be conducted primarily in the Offline mode. Ample arrangements should also be made to conduct programmes in the online mode.

Article 6

DURATION AND TERMINATION

- 1) This MOU shall enter into force on the date of signing.
- 2) The MOU shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years and may be extended for another period of five (5) years by the mutual written consent of the Parties.

South 24 Parganas

Shishuram Das College Bhusna, Kamarpole, 24 Pgs. (S)

All Wow Low Malger 10AC Coordinator Shishuram Das College

- 3) Either Party may terminate this MOU at any time by giving written notification to the other Party on its intention to terminate this MOU, six(6) months prior to the date of the termination.
- 4) The termination of this MOU shall not affect the completion of any project/s and programme/s in progress and not completed at the time of termination.

Article 7

AMENDMENT

- 1) This MOU may be amended or revised at any time by mutual written consent of the Parties and such amendment shall form an integral part of this MOU.
- 2) Such amendment/s or revision/s shall come into force on the date as may be determined by the Parties.

Article 8 SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES

Any dispute concerning the interpretation and/or application of this MOU shall be settled amicably through consultations or negotiations between the Parties.

Vidyanagar College South 24 Parganas Principal

Vidyanagar College

Charashyamdas, South 24-Parganas

West Bengal, India

ali 28/01/2020

Principalpal Shishuram Das College Bishishuram Das, Colleges.

Village - Bhusna (Near Sarisha),

P.O. - Kamarpole, South 24 Parganas,

Pin - 743368

Witness

Prof. Subrata Sar

Coordinator, IQAC, Vidyanagar College

Abhi'romlom Males 2. Prof Abhinandan Malas

Coordinator, IQAC, Shishuram Das College

Shishuram Das College Bhusna, Kamarpole, South 24 Pgs

Seal

Vidyanagar College

Var. 28.01.2020 ta Sar Coordinator. INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL,

VIDYANAGAR COLLEGE, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS.

Shishuram Das College

